



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**

RANJAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Gotem, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH AGARWAL

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.10.2022

List on 25th January, 2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022

AK