



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**

RANJAN SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sulabh Rewari, Mr. Abhyudaya
Shishodia, Advs.

versus

RAKESH AGARWAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Agarwal, respondent in
person.
M: 8860609060

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

1. Re-notify on 26th April, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/kr