



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**

RANJAN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH AGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person (through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

31.01.2025

%

1. Respondent has joined the proceedings through video conferencing. He submits that he has reached Saket Court Complex and intends to move an application today itself seeking recall of his arrest warrants. He also submits that along with the application, he is also submitting one Demand Draft of Rs.2,00,000/- in favour of the petitioner. He states that Decree Holder is always at liberty to collect the same once it is deposited in Court.
2. Ideally, the respondent should have been here as the case is fixed today before this Court in relation to the contempt.
3. Be that as it may, re-notify on 16th April, 2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/st