



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**
RANJAN SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.
versus
RAKESH AGARWALRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. Request for adjournment is made by counsel for petitioner.
2. The respondent is present in Court and states that he has vacated the property and had handed it over in December 2022.
3. He states that he has already paid Rs. 27 lacs to the petitioner. The last instalment of Rs. 4 lacs had been paid on 27th February 2025.
4. The matter is listed before the Executing Court on 20th May 2025.
5. It has been suggested to the petitioner that this contempt petition ought to be disposed of with liberty to proceed with the execution proceedings, however, request for adjournment is made; list on 03rd September 2025.
6. On the next date, as regards the arrears, per the order for which compliance is sought, dated 28th January 2021, a tabulation shall be placed on record.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 16, 2025/RK/kp