



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**

RANJAN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Advocate.

versus

RAKESH AGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. *Vide order dated 14.01.2026, it was directed as under:*

“1. During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over a tabulation setting out the total amount due from the respondent to the tune of Rs.18,26,542/-.

2. Let the said tabulation be placed on record; let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent shall make an endeavour to pay the aforesaid amount expeditiously. He seeks some time to revert with a firm timeline for repayment.

4. List on 24.03.2026.

5. The respondent is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.”

2. The respondent is not present in Court today despite the aforesaid directions.

3. In the circumstances, issue Non-Bailable Warrants (NBWs) against the respondent, to be executed through the jurisdictional SHO, to compel his presence on the next date of hearing.

4. List on 14.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/at