



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1019/2022**

RANJAN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhudaya Shishodia, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

RAKESH AGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that a sum of Rs. 07 Lacs has been paid to the petitioner in terms of the order dated 30th April, 2026.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner confirms the said fact, and further submits that an amount of approximately Rs. 08 Lacs is still due and payable, to the petitioner.
3. At this stage, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he would be able to pay the balance amount by 30th October, 2026.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has no objection if the respondent pays the money by 30th October, 2026.
5. The aforesaid statement is taken note of, and the respondent is held bound by the same.



6. Accordingly, re-notify on 06th November, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 14, 2026/KR